Atty Docket No. J187-037US



103583414

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Ales Franc and Petr Sova
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): PLIVA-LACHEMA A.S. Karásek 1, 621 33 Brno Czech Republic a Czech Republic corporation
- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment Execution Date: April 10, 2007
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
  - (a) Application Serial No(s). Letters Patent No(s). 11/574,929
  - this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on: (b)
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

## NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): \$ 40.00 is enclosed. Fee Paid 7.
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated: May 7, 2007

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT REEL: 023658 FRAME: 0677

Atty.	Docket	No.:	J187-037	US	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration, the re-	tion of the sum of On celpt of which is hereby	e Dollar (\$1. acknowledge	00) in ha ed, the ur	ind paid, and othe idersigned	r good and valuable
Ales FRANC	and Petr SOVA				
nereby sells, assigns					
DI IVA I ACL	HEMA A.S., a Czech Re	voublie earna	ration lo	anted at Korācok 1	621 22 Bron Crach
Republic	TEINA A.S., A CZECII KE	טקינט אווטטקי	rauon, no	saleu al Najasek I.	021 33 Billo, CZecii
	e Assignee) the entire e disclosed in the applic				nd all inventions and
	ITICAL COMPOSITION				
COMPLEX INTO THE	E COLORECTAL REGI	<u>ON METHO</u>	D FOR P	RODUCING AND U	JSE AS
MEDICAMENT THEF	KEOF .			•	
which application was	ş:				•
. (0)	avacuted so the		devio	£	
(a) (b)	executed on the8t	h	uay o	March	200 Fand
(-)	given Application Se	rial No1	1/574	.929	, 200_, with
and all said Letters Pa Further, it is a all divisional, continuit	athorized and requested atent, when granted to some greed that, when requesting, substitute, renewal, do everything possible to the state of the sta	aid Assignee sted by Assig and reissue i	e. Inee, the i patent ap	undersigned will exe plications, and exe	ecute without charge oute all rightful other
Signed at <u>Ryno</u>					200, 1
nventor(s): Ales F	Ø.		Pr	Ad etr Sova	
Vitness(es): <u>Phl</u>	A KOTASKOVA LI	THE THE VE	, <u> </u>	Sella 12	I Hera
RECORD AND RETU					
•		RO & MICHA Th Hill Road,			
••		g, New York			
•		(845) <b>3</b> 59-77			
	•	(070) 332-17	00		
ustomer No.: 21706		,040) 303-17	•		

**PATENT REEL: 023658 FRAME: 0678** 

**RECORDED: 05/11/2007**